TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion by change of legal form

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Aktiengesellschaft		I01/14/2008 I	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen am Rhein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Societas Europaea: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1543158	ANTHOSIN
Registration Number:	1117518	PETRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 813-5900

Email: jferraro@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce M. Ferraro

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BASF 0801725

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900132598 REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0666 1543158

. 00 59€ H:

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce M. Ferraro	
Signature:	/jmf/	
Date:	04/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion Certificate - BASF Aktiengesellschaft - BASF SE (F0448534)#page1.tif source=Conversion Certificate - BASF Aktiengesellschaft - BASF SE (F0448534)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0667

certified copy

Conversion

Certificate in conformity with Sec. 21 of the Federal German Ordinance for Notaries (BNotO) concerning the conversion of BASF Aktiengesellschaft

1. BASF Aktiengesellschaft

BASF Aktiengesellschaft with registered office in Ludwighafen am Rhein, Federal Republic of Germany, was registered in the form of a stock corporation [Aktiengesellschaft] in the commercial register of the district court -court of registry- in Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Federal Republic of Germany, under the entry number HRB 3000 until January 14, 2008.

BASE SE

As resolved by the Annual Meeting of Shareholders on April 26, 2007, BASF Aktiengesellschaft has been converted by way of change of legal form pursuant to the Conversion Plan of February 27, 2007 into BASF SE with registered office in Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Federal Republic of Germany. BASF SE with registered office in Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Federal Republic of Germany, is registerd as from January 14, 2008 in the legal form of a Societas Europaea in the commercial register of the district court – court of registry – of Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Federal Republic of Germany, under the entry number HRB 6000.

Therefore, through such conversion BASF SE is the same legal person as BASF Aktiengesellschaft.

As set forth in Art. 37 para. 2 of Council Regulation (EC) No. 2157/2001 of October 8, 2001 on the Statute for a European Company (SE) this conversion neither resulted in the dissolution of the company nor in the establishment of a new legal person.

Confirmation

Based on today's inspection of the commercial register, I, Notary public, certify the aforedescribed conversion.

Ludwigshafen am Rhein (Federal Republic of Germany), March 13, 2008

donorganation

Notary public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0668 I hereby certify the copy reproduced above to be a true and correct copy of the original record.

Ludwigshafen/Rhine, this 25th day of September, 2008



notary public

Value of fee: 2.000,-- EUR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 04/24/2009